pay significant property taxes as a result of the redevelopment of the property; and

WHEREAS, Cass County agrees to enter into the Economic Development

Agreement with Landmark to provide Landmark a forgivable loan in the initial sum of
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) with an additional Seventy-Five Thousand
Dollars ($75,000) to be provided once certain benchmarks are met as set forth in the
Economic Development Agreement.

WHEREAS, Cass County Commissioners voted on August 7,2023, to enter into
the Economic Development Agreement with Landmark Daycare, LLC and this
Resolution ratifies the action taken by the Commissioners to enter such agreement.